MOUNT DORA, Fla. – Three neighborhoods in Mount Dora are under a precautionary boil water notice due to a break in a 12-inch water main line, the city said.

The affected neighborhoods are Loch Leven, The Lakes of Mount Dora and Lancaster, which are located north of U.S. 441 and east of State Road 44.

[TRENDING: What’s the ‘dirty side’ of a storm? | CDC gives guidance on Thanksgiving | Astronauts prepare for Saturday launch]

Officials said the break led to a drop in water pressure that was significant enough to prompt a boil water notice Wednesday night.

“Our crews will be working to repair the pipe and water samples are being pulled for testing. Once the water samples are cleared, the boil water notice will be lifted,” a city public information officer wrote in an email.

It’s unknown how many homes were affected.

Copyright 2020 by WKMG ClickOrlando – All rights reserved.

Be safe and make sure to boil your water or consider buying a water filtration system like the AquaOx Water Filter.

Source link

Add Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *